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Purpose

«To review the definition of an Unapproved Behavior Support (UBS) MUI
“Look at UBS data

“Discussrule implications

«Explore the causesand contributing factorsto UBS

“Delve into preventative measures

Key Principles DODD’s Person-Centered Philosophy

Embraces common elements of person -centered planning
without prescribing one school of thought.

Instead, includes the following key principles:

« Comprehensive understanding of the person
« Empowering informed decisions

* Involving trusted supports

« Increasing community membership

* Plans and services driven by the person
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Behavioral support strategiesrule

What's different:

sLimitsuse of restrictive measures

*Applies to CBDDs, ICFs, supportedliving and HCBS providersalike

*Requires behavior support strategies to be incorporated into IP/ISP

+Outlines who can conduct assessmentsand develop strategies

*Establishes new requirements for human rights committees

Thereareumss medical interventions that are restrictivein nature are used asintendedtotieat amedical cordiion, and hosae
cal interventions that totreat e withthat medical cond fon(i.e, splirtstohelp wit

cont ractures). Those wouldl besubject 1o this tule. There are times medical interventiors are usedas behavieral terventors

(ie, splints to immabilizarms sosomeone cannat hitscraich xc). Those e subject to this nule.

Including Restrictive Measures

ON Y when thereis ariskof harm or when behavioris very likely to resu
legal sanction 7

n theindividual beingthesubject of

Absent risk of harm or likelihood of legal sanction, an Inddual's rights shall not berestricted (e, by imposition of
arbitrary schedules or limitation on consumptionoffood, beverages, or tobacco products).

Risk of Harm

« Direct and serious risk of physical harm to self or other

* Capable of causing physical harm and

¢ Must be causing physical harm or very likely to begin causng
physical harm




Likelihood of Legal Sanction

 Eviction
¢ Arrest
* Incarceration
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Risk?

Q. What are some acceptable ways to prove/document that a risk of harmis
direct and serious?

A. Through already established practices such asthe Unusual Incident Reports
(UIRs), doc sheets, MUI process, Discovery and etc. With this rule change, DODD
did not create prescriptive forms for documentation or merging the ISP and BSP.

When developing Restrictive measures there must be:

sEvidence that positive and less restrictive measures have been tried
and are ineffective

*An assessed need from the last 12 months that identifies the behavior
being addressed

*Data driven descriptors of behaviors to be increased or decreased

*Recognition of the role of environment




When developing Restrictive measures there must be:
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*Capitalization onthe person’s strengths to meet challenges and needs

*Descriptions and identifiers of who willimplement the measure
*Specification of steps that will ensure safety of the person and others

eldentification of the needed services or supports to meet court-ordered
community controls

*An outline of necessary coordination with other entities (courts, prisons,
hospitals, and law enforcement) charged with person’s care

Restrictive Measures

*Measures should be temporary
with a fading plan

*Promote healing, recovery, and

A / emotional wellbeing

*Capitalize on the individual’s
strengths to meet challenges and
needs

Whatis O.A.C.5123:2-17-027

The MUI Rule establishes the requirements for
addressing majorunusual incidents and unusual
incidents and implements a continuous quality

improvement process in order to preventor reduce
therisk of harm to individuals.




MUl means...
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The alleged, suspected, or actual occurrence of anincident when there is reason
to believe the health or welfare of an individual may be adversely affected or an
individual may be placed at a likelyrisk of harm, if such individual is receiving
services through the developmental disabilities service delivery system or will be
receiving such services as a result of the incident. There are three categories of
major unusual incidents that correspond to three administrative investigation
procedures delineated in appendix A, appendix B, and appendix Cto this rule.

Key Points:

+ Alleged, suspected oractuad occurrence

* Reasontobelieve a personis at risk of harm based on facts present not opinion
* Receiving services or willbe asa result of incident

UBSMUIS

Unapproved behavior support. "Unapproved behavior support” means the use of
an aversive strategy or intervention prohibited by of rule 5123:2-2-06 of the
Administrative Code or an aversive strategy implemented without approval bythe
human rights committee or behavior support committee or without informed
consent, that results in a likely riskto the individual's health and welfare,

An aversive strategy or intervention prohibited by 5123:2-2-06 of the
Administrative Code that does not pose a likely risk to health and welfare shall be
investigated as an unusual Incident.

Appendix C Investigation

In cident Specific Requirements —Unapproved Behavior
Support

Describe what happened prior to the incident; develop a
timeline.

Describe theintervention used.

Indicate whether theindividual was injured and if excessive
force was used.




Appendix C Investigation
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In cident Specific Requirements

Explain the health and welfare

—Unapproved Behavior Support

risk.

Document how long the unapproved behavior supportlasted.

Describe what, if any, other measures were taken first.

Identify cause and contributing factors.

Verify that preventive measures have been implemented.

UBSTrends

1,836 1089 1,801

1,907 1879 1827 176

——Repr i LS by \earard Court

= tinear (RRported UBS by Yea and Caunt)

> 51232206 in effect

2015 UBSData

* There were 2,015 reported UBSin 2015

+ There was 11% increase in thefilings of physical restraint MUIs since 2014 which makes sense given less

plans are being approved with physical restrictions,

20




Break down of Physical Restraint 2015
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2015 UBSInjury Data
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Physical Abuse
Elements: Physical force and reasonably be expected to result in harm

Examples: Hitting, slapping, pushing, dragging or throwing an object when the
allegation indicates that it could reasonably result in harm

Cause/Gniributing Faciors:

*Control

*Unrelistic expectations, retaliation, intimidation for covering uptheft
«Caregiver burn outandexhausion

«Scheduled excessivehours

“Lackof copingskills

“Ineffectivetraining to deal with ageression




Verbal Abuse
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Verbal abuse means the use of words, gestures, or other communicative means ©
threaten, coerce, intimidate, harass or humiliate an individual.

Ex amples: Using social media to post humiliating pictures of someone you serve, threatening to
harm a person if they tellon you for sleeping, telling the individual that you will have their
roommate beat them up if they don't stop screaming.

Ca use/Contributing Factors:
«Control; unrealistic expectations
«Staff are in challenging situation with little support

«Staff don't recognize their own trauma history or the individual's

Rights Code Violation

"Rights code violation" meansany violation of the rights enumerated in section 5123.62 of the
Revised Code that createsa likely risk of harm to the health or welfare of an Individual.

Ex amples:

Staff takes theindividual to amovie, he does not want to go,and hebecomes upset and bangs his head
against thewall

Staff padlocks the refrigerator and theindividual sustains a laceration tryingto bresk thelock

Staff refuses to take theindividual on ascheduled activity for their own convenienceor preference. The
scheduled activity isa reinforcefor positivebehavior. Individual is upset dueto this rights violation and
becomes aggressive. LE is contacted theindividual is arrested

There were 71 reported Rights CodeViolations and 38 (54%) weresubstantiated

=r Causesand Contributing Factors

Unsure on howto follow plan
Power Struggle

Parental attitude towardsindividuals
Restriction

Control issues

Focuson completing unnecessary programs
Unrealistic expectations

Unfamiliar staff

Lack of relationship with individual
Communication

‘Who's incharge?

Horseplay




Scenario#1
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Andrew arrived home from his Day-Hab with a Celine Deon CD. He claimed that staff Dan told
him that he could borrow the CD.The Day-Hab was contacted and requested he return it ashe
did not have permission to borrow it. Andrew begantoyelland bit himself and head-butted the
wall. He then swung his fist at staff. Staff got behind Andrew and proceeded to do a standing 1.
person bear hug with the restraint lasting about 45 seconds. Once he was calm, staff released the
hold

Scenario#1

CCF - Andrew was caught with an item that did not belong to him and that he did not have
permission to have

PP - Staff will continue to utilize the BSP asit is writtenin all attemptsto de-escalate Andrew to
avoid having to use restrictive interventions.

Scenario#2

Individuals are having dinner and Bob wantstoknow if he can have another cookie for desert.
Bobis told that he is on a diet and cannot have a 2" cookie. Bob wantsto know why Larry and Jee
getmore than one cookie. Bob s told that they are not on a diet like he is. Bobis upset and
demandsa cookie but is reminded of his diet and that he hasa goaltoloose weight so he is
offered peachesand grapes. Bob can see his peers eating cookiesand this upsets him so he takes
his glass or water and throws water on the staff. The staff hold Bob’s hands on the table for 30
secondsto ensure that he won't throw water or do anything else. Bob stands up after staff let go
of his hands and goes to his room




Scenario#2

CCF — Bobwas ui
pset due to being on a diet and not be allowed to have more than 1 k
cookieasa

desert.

PP —Staff will continue Bob’s diet
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Other Scenarios

-Use of rastri?tive wxz;sure wiet;\out
ust be reported as .
i Reporting and Actions

HRC approva
an “unapproved behavior support”

-Ul or MUI

Was health/welfare adversely
affected or was there a visk of
harm?

_You should still intervene ina
crisis to ensure health/safety.

10



Questions and Answers
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Resources:

DODD Workspace huto/dodd obio eov/warksoare/pages /defal acy

Health and Safety Tookit hito//dodd ohio ow/beathan dafer /P ages/Took K< asp

Learn wore about the impact of trauma
mh,

00hj

bt ahio gov/Partale/0 /asset /\nitiatives/TIC/Disabilities/Healt h %2 O challen gest 2 0 farin g%

Presenter Information

ChuckDavis, MUI Regional Manager
(614) 995-3820
Charles Dais@dodd ohingo

ConnieMcLaughlin, Regional Manager Supervisor
(614)752-0092
Canoiel a@dadd o

Abuse/Neglect Hotline
1-866-3136733

s dodd obio go
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http://dodd.ohio.gov/workspace/Pages/default.aspx
http://dodd.ohio.gov/HealthandSafety/Pages/Tool-Kits.aspx
http://mha.ohio.gov/Portals/0/assets/Initiatives/TIC/Disabilities/Health challenges facing Ohioans with disabilities.pdf
mailto:Charles.Davis@dodd.ohio.gov
mailto:Connie.McLaughlin@dodd.ohio.gov
http://www.dodd.ohio.gov/

